distribution as dividend per Company’s share of an amount of €0,57 (subject to 10% withholding 

tax where applicable, according to article 18 of Law 3697/2008) and in total the distribution of the 

gross amount of Euros one hundred eighty one million five hundred ninety eight thousand two 

hundred seventy one and 6 cents (€ 181,598.271,06).  

Furthermore, the Board of Directors proposes to the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the 

Shareholders to set:  

a. 23.06.2016, as the Cut-off date (namely the date from which the Company's shares are 

traded on the Athens Exchange without the right to receive dividend),